
American  Creek  Resources
Announces  Amendment  to  Plan
of Arrangement
American Creek Resources (TSX.V: AMK)

Has entered into an amendment agreement with Cunningham Mining
Ltd. to amend the previously announced arrangement agreement
between  the  Purchaser  and  the  Company  dated  September  5,
2024. 

Under  the  Amendment  Agreement,  the  Outside  Date  has  been
extended from December 30, 2024 to January 31, 2025.

 

 

.

 

 

 

.

http://www.city-investors-circle.com/american-creek-resources-announces-amendment-to-plan-of-arrangement/
http://www.city-investors-circle.com/american-creek-resources-announces-amendment-to-plan-of-arrangement/
http://www.city-investors-circle.com/american-creek-resources-announces-amendment-to-plan-of-arrangement/


 

 

,

American Creek TSX.V : AMK

Stage Exploration

Metals Gold

Market cap C$148 m   @ 33c

Location Golden Triangle, B.C.

Website www.americancreek.com

.
Comment

I wonder if thi is a sign that the proposed deal is struggling
for support?

I have always thought they would struggle to get this deal
away, and it seems I may be right.

The only bright point is “the parties have agreed to remove
the termination payment obligation previously required in the
event the Company accepted a superior proposal,” which may
mean there is a better offer somewhere, or could be a spoof to
make us believe that of course!

.

.

http://www.americancreek.com/


.

American Creek Resources
Announces Amendment to Plan

of Arrangement with
Cunningham Mining

.

.

.

Cardston,  Alberta–(Newsfile  Corp.  –  December  31,  2024)
–  American  Creek  Resources  Ltd.  (TSXV:  AMK)  (OTCQB:
ACKRF) (the “Company” or “American Creek“) announces that it
has  entered  into  an  amendment  agreement  (the  “Amendment
Agreement“) with Cunningham Mining Ltd. (the “Purchaser“) to
amend the previously announced arrangement agreement between
the Purchaser and the Company dated September 5, 2024 (the
“Arrangement  Agreement“)  pursuant  to  which,  among  other
things,  the  Purchaser  will  acquire  all  of  the  issued  and
outstanding  common  shares  of  American  Creek  by  way  of  a
statutory  plan  of  arrangement  (the  “Arrangement“)  under
Division 5 of Part 9 of the Business Corporations Act (British
Columbia).

Under the Amendment Agreement, the Outside Date (as defined in
the Arrangement Agreement) has been extended from December 30,
2024 to January 31, 2025. In addition, the parties have agreed
to  remove  the  termination  payment  obligation  previously
required  in  the  event  the  Company  accepted  a  superior
proposal.



A copy of the Amendment Agreement will be available on the
Company’s profile on SEDAR+ at www.sedarplus.ca.

For further information on the Arrangement, please see the
Company’s news releases dated September 6, 2024, October 2,
2024,  October  31,  2024  and  December  2,  2024,  which  are
available  on  American  Creek’s  profile  on  SEDAR+
at  www.sedarplus.ca.

,

To read the full news release please click HERE

.

.

To View American Creek’s historical news, please click here

.

The live gold price can be found HERE

.

=======

.

City Investors Circle is based in the financial district in
the City of London

We present interesting and exciting junior mining companies
listed on the ASX and TSX stock exchanges to a group of city
professionals, and private investors, all of whom are active
investors with a mandate to invest in junior mining companies.

Our audience is selected and invited individually to ensure
interest and relevance for the presenting company.

Meetings  are  non  deal,  small  group,  highly  focused  and
engaged,  with  a  lively  Q  and  A  to  follow  the  main

https://americancreek.us5.list-manage.com/track/click?u=af629dcbbf88a5932a7e484e3&id=95a7f5be6b&e=ed4e138c51
https://americancreek.us5.list-manage.com/track/click?u=af629dcbbf88a5932a7e484e3&id=7e26d9e9ff&e=ed4e138c51
https://www.americancreek.com/index.php/news/news-2024/648-mericanreekesourcesnnouncesmendmenttolanofrr20241231043102
https://www.americancreek.com/index.php/news/news-2024
https://mineralprices.com/


presentation.

We  create  awareness,  and  maintain  interest  in  presenting
companies by disseminating their future news to our entire
investor group via email, social media, and our Monthly Review
newsletter.

If you wish to present to our select group of active mining
investors, please email andrew@city-investors-circle.com

.

=======

,

This website is not sponsored, we
are  truly  independent,  and  will
always remain so.
Companies featured here have either presented to the Circle in
London, or have been selected because they are considered to
have interesting projects, in good jurisdictions, run by an
experienced management team.

All information used in the preparation of this communication
has been compiled from publicly available sources that we
believe to be accurate and reliable, however, we cannot, and
do not, guarantee the accuracy or completeness of this.

These  articles  are  for  awareness
and  informational  purposes  only,
and are not recommendations in any



form.  Always consult an investment
professional.
.

Disclosure

At the time of writing the author
holds shares in American Creek
.

To  read  our  full  terms  and
conditions, please click HERE

http://www.city-investors-circle.com/terms-and-conditions/
http://www.city-investors-circle.com/terms-and-conditions/

